# 10700008823

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(nutress)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
14					
, 					
Office Use Only					

ŧ٠



**FILED** 07 JAN 24 PM 3: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA





		REFERENCE :	726790	80356A		
	AU	THORIZATION :	Linelle	lena	, SECRI	
		COST LIMIT :	\$ 155,00		HASSE	
ORDER DATE	:	January 24, 20	07		EE PH 3:	
ORDER TIME	:	11:22 AM			ORINIL	
ORDER NO.	:	726790-005			P	
CUSTOMER N	<b>:</b>	80356A				

## DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: BRUCE DEWEY, LLC

# EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
•	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Doreen Wallace - EXT. 2928

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

)

# BRUCE DEWEY, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these articles, hereby certifies that:

### Article I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company (Company) is Bruce Dewey, LLC.

## Article II - Address

The street address of the principal office of the Company is 2566 Rockfill Road, Fort Myers, Florida 33916 and the mailing address for the Company is P.O. Box 309, Fort Myers, Florida 33902.

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Robert M. Lipshutz and his Florida street address is 3613 Del Prado Boulevard, Cape Coral, Florida 33904.

## ARTICLE IV - Management

The Company is to be managed by the Managing Member. The name and address of the initial Managing Member is:

Bruce Dewey P.O. Box 309 Fort Myers, Florida 33902

In witness whereof, I have signed these articles of organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledged them to be my act on January 18 2007.

Robert M. Lipshutz Authorized Representative 3613 Del Prado Boulevard Cape Coral, Florida 33904

1). · · · · ·

# STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

OF

# BRUCE DEWEY, LLC

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Florida Statutes Chapter 608.

Date Robert M. Lipshutz

م - درسه محمد م

> Registered Agent 3613 Del Prado Boulevard Cape Coral, Florida 33904